

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12632/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2018 in WP No. 7755/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THYSSEN KRUPP INDUSTRIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH MARUTI CHOUGULE Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70829/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70827/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.Y. Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
 Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti P, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable on 12th July, 2018.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in IDA No.121/2016 pending before the Second Labour Court, Pune.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR