

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12632/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2018 in WP No. 7755/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THYSSEN KRUPP INDUSTRIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH MARUTI CHOUGULE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. J. P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Y. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. V. R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shruti P., Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Rajsaheb Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, the respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post for hearing on 12.09.2018.

Interim order granted by this court shall continue until further orders.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**