

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12632/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2018 in WP No. 7755/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THYSSEN KRUPP INDUSTRIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH MARUTI CHOUGULE & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1169/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 27440/2018 (IX)

Date : 29-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
                              Mr. Rajiv Joshi, Adv.  
                              Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR  
                              Mr. Varun Joshi, Adv.  
                              Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.  
                              Ms. Shruti P., Adv.  
                              Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nachita Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after summer vacations.

In the meanwhile, liberty is granted to file additional  
documents, if any.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR