

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8586/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2021 in RIT No.31/2020 passed by the Industrial Tribunal, Maharashtra at Pune)

GENERAL MOTORS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL MOTORS EMPLOYEES UNION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74930/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74933/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74934/2021-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date : 09-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anand S. Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Ravish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Purohit, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
 Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Barman, Adv.
 Mr. Pratik Jhaveri, Adv.
 Mr. Turab Ali Kazmi, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti Service, in addition, is permitted.

It is made clear that the proceeding before the
Tribunal has not been stayed by us.

List the matter on 13.08.2021.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)