

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8586/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2021 in RIT No. 31/2020 passed by the Industrial Tribunal, Maharashtra At Pune)

GENERAL MOTORS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL MOTORS EMPLOYEES UNION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74930/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74933/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74934/2021-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date : 02-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Nukul Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Faizan Mithaiwala, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Rahul Karmekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. J. P. Cama, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, states that the Union can engage any advocate of their choice and the Management will pay the fee of such advocate. However, Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent - Union, has no instructions to accept such offer.

Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings before the Industrial Tribunal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6586 of 2019.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER**